SAS:gtc 03/29/05 368270.doc

Atty. Ref. No. 6975-69867-05

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET - PATENTS ONLY		
VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995		
DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS		
P.O. BOX 1450		
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450		
1. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		
2. Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)		
3. Name and address of receiving party Check here if additional name(s) & address(es) are attached		
Name Emory University		
Address Office of Technology Transfer		
1784 North Decatur Road, Suite 130		
City Atlanta State/Country Georgia Zip 30322		
4. Nature of Conveyance ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Name Change ☐ Other:		
5. Total number of applications and patents involved: One		
6. Total Fee Enclosed (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
7. Check here if any deficiency/overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02-4550		
8. Enter either the Execution date (of the Declaration and Power of Attorney), Application Number, or the Patent Number. Do not enter more than one number for the same patent. A. This document is being filed with a new application. Execution date is: B. Patent Application No.(s) or Patent No.(s): 10/319,236 filed 12/13/2002 Check here if additional numbers are attached		
9. Correspondent's name, address, and telephone number		
Susan Alpert Siegel, Ph.D. Klarquist Sparkman, LLP		
One World Trade Center, Suite 1600		
121 S.W. Salmon Street		
Portland, Oregon 97204-2988		
Telephone: 503-595-5300		
Facsimile: 503-228-9446		
10. Please return the attached postcard to confirm that these items have been received.		
11. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and		
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Susan Alpert Siegel, Ph.D. March 29, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

ce: Accounting (only if via fax)
Docketing

700165884

PATENT REEL: 015968 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, J. DAVID LAMBETH, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 461 Emory Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30307, KATHY K. GRIENDLING, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1819 Kanawha Trail, Stone Mountain, Georgia 30087, BERNARD P. LASSEGUE, a citizen of France, residing at 564 Emory Oaks Way, Decatur, Georgia 30033, REBECCA S. ARNOLD, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4344 Bridle Path Ct., Tucker, Georgia 30084, and GUANGJIE CHENG, a citizen of China, residing at 2751 Briarcliff Rd., Apt. #1, Atlanta, Georgia 30329, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application entitled "NOVEL MITOGENIC REGULATORS", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 1999 as U.S. Application Serial No. 09/437,568; and

WHEREAS, EMORY UNIVERSITY, a nonprofit organization of the State of Georgia having a principal place of business at 2009 Ridgewood Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30322, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, J. DAVID LAMBETH, KATHY K. GRIENDLING, BERNARD P. LASSEGUE, REBECCA S. ARNOLD and GUANGJIE CHENG, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto EMORY UNIVERSITY, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to EMORY UNIVERSITY, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of EMORY UNIVERSITY and its assigns and legal representatives;

- 1 -

PATENT REEL: 015968 FRAME: 0703 EMORY UNIVERSITY, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of EMORY UNIVERSITY, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid EMORY UNIVERSITY, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

1/21/00 DATE	J. DAVID LAMBETH
1/21/00 DATE	Kathy K. GRIENDLING
1/21/00 DATE	BERNARD P. LASSEGUE
1/21/00 DATE	REBECCA S. ARNOLD
1/21/2000 DATE	GUANGITE CHENG

1&A Docket: 05501-0103